

# **CREATOR'S** CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

1. Creator lo	dentification Details						
Date: 6/21/	/2022						
First Name: Alexander		Surname:	Johnson				
Reference: (For Curator Use Only	001	Country:	USA				
Artist Web Link: https://www.instagram.com/lootianventures/							
Contact Number: +1-305-5668426 Email: lootianventures@gmail.com							
2. Artwork I	Information						
Title/Auction	Name: Meta Offshore						
Type: Digit	al Only 🚺 Digital and Physical	Please tic	k where appropriate				
Category: 2	PD Art						
Collection/Tl	hemed Set Title: Parallel Time Pie	ces					
Year of Com	pletion: 2022						
Medium:	n: Digital Art						
Dimensions:	6000 px X 7000 px						
Description:	(max. 125 Characters)  This timepiece was formed from that left behind elements of seconds.	om the Lootve	erse dimensional crash, including earth.				



### **CREATOR'S** CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

Artist Statement - A detailed story about the creator, their artistic inspiration and the creation process of the **specific** artwork for viewer's understanding.

Alexander is self - taught 2D and 3D graphic design enthusiast, game builder, story teller. His art is inspired by development of new technology, metaverse and possession of human being.
These timepieces were found in the newly discovered district of Archalic. Presumably left over from the dimensional crash that formed Lootverse, they appear to combine structural, design, and material elements left behind from several worlds including earth.
Preliminary inspections indicate that the core materials that make up these beautiful watches are a combination of never seen before, colored gold, and other rare unidentifiable metals.
This timepiece was formed from the Lootverse dimensional crash, that left behind elements of several worlds including earth.
ink to show the production of the creation (if any):



### **CREATOR'S** CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

#### 3. Statement of Authenticity

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and **unique one of one** creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.

Photograph Inset of Work



Creator's Legal Name: Alexander Johnson						
Signature:	A J	Date:	06/21/2022			
Creator's Agent Co	ompany Name: NFT Cura	tion Partners LLC				
The Agent Authori	zed Representative: Luna	a Almaz				
Address:	936 SW 1st Ave, Suite 963, Miami, FL 33130					
Signature:	Luna	Company Stan	FLORIDA  FLO			
Date:	06/21/2022					



### **AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT**

Date:	06/21/22			Referenc (For Curator Us	1111	)1		
Creato	r's Legal Name:	Alexand	ler Johnson					
Creato	r's Pseudonym (i	f any):	AJ					
Creatio	on Title/Auction I	Name:	Meta Offshore	е				
Collect	ion/Themed Set	Title:	Parallel Time	Pieces				
	er in Collection/S r Use Only, Please tick where		1 🗸	2	3	4	5	

- (a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,
  - (i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;
  - (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
  - (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
  - (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and
  - (v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.
- (b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- (c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUBJECT MATTER.



# **AGENCY** REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Creator's Legal Na	me: Alexa	Alexander Johnson					
Signature:				Date:	06/21/2022		
	A J						
	<b>V</b>						
-	truct Loot	NFT Co LLC to	o list the a	abovem	NFT Co LLC, we hereby nentioned creation, on behalf of lootnft.io.		
Creator's Agent Co	ompany N	ame: NFT Cur	ration Partr	ners LLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
The Agent Authori	zed Repre	sentative: Lur	na Almaz				
Address:	936 SW 1s	st Ave, Suite 963	3, Miami, F	L 33130	)		
Signature:	Luna		Compa	ny Stan	TELORIDA PAR PER PER PER PER PER PER PER PER PER PE		
Date:	06/21/202	2					



### **AGENCY** REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

#### **Artwork Display Images (For Curator Use Only):**



Display 1



Display 3



Display 2



Display 4

For video, audio and animated content kindly display the Media Background Image.